
Fohrenburger Halbmarathon

w

1 60497 Petra Summer 1975 w hellblau.Powerteam 1:25:14,7 1

2 4043 Andrea Feuerstein-Rauch 1977 w Im Wald läuft's 1:27:02,1 1

3 4081 Raphaela Seifert 1982 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:29:41,8 1

4 2756 Andrea Meusburger-Kaufmann 1973 w Im Wald läuft's 1:33:09,7 1

5 3160 Angela Giselbrecht 1985 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:36:13,5 1

6 2820 Sabrina Perle-Alge 1970 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:37:01,9 1

7 3841 Bianca Walser 1975 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:37:23,1 1

8 2808 Christina Böhler 1956 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:39:28,7 1

9 4057 Andrea Loser 1974 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:41:55,7 1

10 4042 Grete Schultz 1967 w Im Wald läuft's 1:43:26,2 1

11 3838 Barbara Gönitzer 1978 w TS Dornbirn 1:44:14,1 1

12 2581 Alexandra Heinzle 1968 w hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:44:47,1 1

13 2821 Ulli Steger 1975 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:45:07,4 1

14 2730 Sandra Bechter 1973 w Im Wald läuft's 1:45:52,5 1

15 3168 Petra Huber 1972 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:47:08,0 1

16 2763 Sieglinde Köb 1972 w Im Wald läuft's 1:49:20,9 1

17 4059 Manuela Türtscher 1974 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:49:39,4 1

18 2595 Sabine Mender 1967 w hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:50:16,5 1

19 4047 Maria Feuerstein 1954 w Im Wald läuft's 1:51:06,0 1

20 4085 Gabi Marte 1968 w ULC Bludenz 1:52:14,3 1

21 4054 Sybille Rehm 1965 w Im Wald läuft's 1:52:14,7 1

22 3388 Daniela Pichler 1975 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:53:01,6 1

23 2589 Marlene Mitteregger 1973 w hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:55:13,7 1

24 4051 Sandra Lang 1975 w Im Wald läuft's 1:58:16,7 1

25 2826 Claudia Müller 1973 w LSV Feldkirch 1:59:06,9 1

26 2809 Cornelia Nussbaumer 1967 w LSG Vorarlberg 2:01:04,2 1

27 4050 Sabine Schönberger 1971 w Im Wald läuft's 2:02:34,8 1

28 4045 Gerda Lang 1967 w Im Wald läuft's 2:10:50,2 1

29 3179 Daniela Moosbrugger 1961 w TS Bregenz Stadt 2:43:50,4 1

m

1 60327 Thomas Summer 1987 m SG Götzis 1:13:49,7 1

2 3381 Christoph Schatzmann 1992 m SG Götzis 1:15:50,6 1

3 3042 Peter Loacker 1973 m SG Götzis 1:16:02,0 1

4 3469 Jürgen Stoppel 1966 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:16:07,0 1

5 4083 Daniel Jochum 1993 m Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:17:16,5 1

6 2813 Harald Steger 1971 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:17:29,3 1

7 3829 Patrick Spettel 1989 m ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 1:17:42,4 1

8 4079 Frank Proksch 1981 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:18:05,3 1

9 4061 Thomas Dallapiccola 1970 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:18:11,8 1

10 3159 Andreas Gehrer 1981 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:19:28,9 1

11 3602 Richard Engstler 1971 m SG Götzis 1:19:49,8 1

12 4073 Dominik Berger 1983 m SV Casino Kleinwalsertal 1:20:17,1 1

13 4072 Arno Ritter 1964 m SG Götzis 1:20:22,2 1

14 2580 Harald Schwar 1960 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:20:29,6 1

15 3173 Sejad Mulahalilovic 1977 m Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:20:55,2 1

16 3176 Jürgen Zimmermann 1986 m TriTeam Lustenau 1:20:57,3 1

17 2759 Klaus Köb 1964 m Im Wald läuft's 1:21:31,8 1

18 2757 Christian Meusburger 1973 m Im Wald läuft's 1:21:47,5 1
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19 4044 Christian Feuerle 1975 m Im Wald läuft's 1:23:16,6 1

20 3043 Werner Charec 1966 m SG Götzis 1:23:51,8 1

21 4046 Hugo Comper 1959 m Im Wald läuft's 1:24:04,1 1

22 4048 Michael Raffl 1974 m Im Wald läuft's 1:24:10,9 1

23 3825 Martin Kessler 1961 m ULC Bludenz 1:25:05,6 1

24 3163 Gabriel Netzer 1977 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:27:00,8 1

25 4033 Alexander Kowarc 1973 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:27:05,7 1

26 3164 Marcus Moser 1972 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:27:31,1 1

27 3175 Jürgen Amann 1972 m TriTeam Lustenau 1:27:35,1 1

28 2586 Gernot Stoppel 1968 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:27:57,9 1

29 3156 Michael Sorger 1972 m Tri Dornbirn 1:28:27,0 1

30 2588 Jürgen Schellander 1966 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:28:54,8 1

31 4060 Slawomir Urbaniec 1965 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:29:49,7 1

32 2823 Wolfgang Fend 1962 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:30:30,2 1

33 4034 Markus Weizenegger-Waller 1966 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:31:34,8 1

34 4041 Martin Meusburger 1966 m Im Wald läuft's 1:33:10,7 1

35 2818 Oswald Jäger 1966 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:33:11,5 1

36 3181 Mario Wild 1962 m TS Bregenz Stadt 1:33:53,8 1

37 2815 Konrad Fessler 1951 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:35:06,5 1

38 2817 Michael Kerschat 1964 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:36:04,1 1

39 2833 Christoph Sorger 1952 m Marathon Team Fußach 1:36:18,7 1

40 2761 Rainer Hrach 1962 m Im Wald läuft's 1:37:33,4 1

41 2758 Guntram Meusburger 1971 m Im Wald läuft's 1:37:52,3 1

42 4080 Jürgen Kessler 1968 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:38:17,0 1

43 2103 Markus Luger 1968 m BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:39:27,1 1

44 3155 Heribert Gitzoller 1973 m Tri Dornbirn 1:39:49,2 1

45 3177 Thomas Thurnher 1966 m TriTeam Lustenau 1:40:16,7 1

46 2810 Gerd Schattauer 1969 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:40:18,9 1

47 2104 Ralf Schroeder 1964 m BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:40:29,7 1

48 3189 Ingo Bickel 1959 m ULC Bludenz 1:41:51,9 1

49 2830 Michael Bertsch 1982 m LSV Feldkirch 1:42:37,6 1

50 4082 Daniel Pühringer 1986 m Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:42:40,0 1

51 3391 Dieter Wetzstein 1963 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:44:40,7 1

52 4076 Helmut Berger 1957 m SV Casino Kleinwalsertal 1:45:20,5 1

53 2760 Kurt Nussbaumer 1963 m Im Wald läuft's 1:46:37,0 1

54 2829 Ferdinand Bertsch 1952 m LSV Feldkirch 1:47:44,6 1

55 4049 Rudolf Schwarz 1951 m Im Wald läuft's 1:48:54,9 1

56 3187 Edwin Dobler 1945 m ULC Bludenz 1:49:23,3 1

57 2754 Christoph Felder 1967 m Im Wald läuft's 1:51:44,5 1

58 4058 Horst Mayer 1940 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:52:56,9 1

59 2822 Willi Innerhofer 1953 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:53:28,4 1

60 2592 Peter Mender 1969 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:54:12,3 1

61 2755 Markus Dorner 1977 m Im Wald läuft's 1:55:56,0 1

62 2762 Richard Natter 1958 m Im Wald läuft's 1:57:23,4 1

63 3301 Franz Koch 1956 m ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 2:06:43,1 1
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Fohrenburger Halbmarathon

w

Frauen

1 4081 Raphaela Seifert 1982 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:29:41,8

2 3160 Angela Giselbrecht 1985 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:36:13,5

W35

1 4043 Andrea Feuerstein-Rauch 1977 w Im Wald läuft's 1:27:02,1

2 3838 Barbara Gönitzer 1978 w TS Dornbirn 1:44:14,1

W40

1 60497 Petra Summer 1975 w hellblau.Powerteam 1:25:14,7

2 2756 Andrea Meusburger-Kaufmann 1973 w Im Wald läuft's 1:33:09,7

3 3841 Bianca Walser 1975 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:37:23,1

4 4057 Andrea Loser 1974 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:41:55,7

5 2821 Ulli Steger 1975 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:45:07,4

6 2730 Sandra Bechter 1973 w Im Wald läuft's 1:45:52,5

7 3168 Petra Huber 1972 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:47:08,0

8 2763 Sieglinde Köb 1972 w Im Wald läuft's 1:49:20,9

9 4059 Manuela Türtscher 1974 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:49:39,4

10 3388 Daniela Pichler 1975 w Trigantium Bregenz 1:53:01,6

11 2589 Marlene Mitteregger 1973 w hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:55:13,7

12 4051 Sandra Lang 1975 w Im Wald läuft's 1:58:16,7

13 2826 Claudia Müller 1973 w LSV Feldkirch 1:59:06,9

14 4050 Sabine Schönberger 1971 w Im Wald läuft's 2:02:34,8

W45

1 2820 Sabrina Perle-Alge 1970 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:37:01,9

2 4042 Grete Schultz 1967 w Im Wald läuft's 1:43:26,2

3 2581 Alexandra Heinzle 1968 w hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:44:47,1

4 2595 Sabine Mender 1967 w hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:50:16,5

5 4085 Gabi Marte 1968 w ULC Bludenz 1:52:14,3

6 2809 Cornelia Nussbaumer 1967 w LSG Vorarlberg 2:01:04,2

7 4045 Gerda Lang 1967 w Im Wald läuft's 2:10:50,2

W50

1 4054 Sybille Rehm 1965 w Im Wald läuft's 1:52:14,7

2 3179 Daniela Moosbrugger 1961 w TS Bregenz Stadt 2:43:50,4

W55

1 2808 Christina Böhler 1956 w LSG Vorarlberg 1:39:28,7

W60

1 4047 Maria Feuerstein 1954 w Im Wald läuft's 1:51:06,0
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m

Männer

1 60327 Thomas Summer 1987 m SG Götzis 1:13:49,7

2 3381 Christoph Schatzmann 1992 m SG Götzis 1:15:50,6

3 4083 Daniel Jochum 1993 m Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:17:16,5

4 3829 Patrick Spettel 1989 m ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 1:17:42,4

8 3176 Jürgen Zimmermann 1986 m TriTeam Lustenau 1:20:57,3

10 4082 Daniel Pühringer 1986 m Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:42:40,0

M35

1 3173 Sejad Mulahalilovic 1977 m Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:20:55,2

2 3163 Gabriel Netzer 1977 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:27:00,8

3 2755 Markus Dorner 1977 m Im Wald läuft's 1:55:56,0

Männer

5 4079 Frank Proksch 1981 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:18:05,3

6 3159 Andreas Gehrer 1981 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:19:28,9

7 4073 Dominik Berger 1983 m SV Casino Kleinwalsertal 1:20:17,1

9 2830 Michael Bertsch 1982 m LSV Feldkirch 1:42:37,6

M40

1 3042 Peter Loacker 1973 m SG Götzis 1:16:02,0

2 2813 Harald Steger 1971 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:17:29,3

3 3602 Richard Engstler 1971 m SG Götzis 1:19:49,8

4 2757 Christian Meusburger 1973 m Im Wald läuft's 1:21:47,5

5 4044 Christian Feuerle 1975 m Im Wald läuft's 1:23:16,6

6 4048 Michael Raffl 1974 m Im Wald läuft's 1:24:10,9

7 4033 Alexander Kowarc 1973 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:27:05,7

8 3164 Marcus Moser 1972 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:27:31,1

9 3175 Jürgen Amann 1972 m TriTeam Lustenau 1:27:35,1

10 3156 Michael Sorger 1972 m Tri Dornbirn 1:28:27,0

11 2758 Guntram Meusburger 1971 m Im Wald läuft's 1:37:52,3

12 3155 Heribert Gitzoller 1973 m Tri Dornbirn 1:39:49,2

M45

1 3469 Jürgen Stoppel 1966 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:16:07,0

2 4061 Thomas Dallapiccola 1970 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:18:11,8

3 3043 Werner Charec 1966 m SG Götzis 1:23:51,8

4 2586 Gernot Stoppel 1968 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:27:57,9

5 2588 Jürgen Schellander 1966 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:28:54,8

6 4034 Markus Weizenegger-Waller 1966 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:31:34,8

7 4041 Martin Meusburger 1966 m Im Wald läuft's 1:33:10,7

8 2818 Oswald Jäger 1966 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:33:11,5

9 4080 Jürgen Kessler 1968 m Trigantium Bregenz 1:38:17,0

10 2103 Markus Luger 1968 m BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:39:27,1

11 3177 Thomas Thurnher 1966 m TriTeam Lustenau 1:40:16,7

12 2810 Gerd Schattauer 1969 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:40:18,9

13 2754 Christoph Felder 1967 m Im Wald läuft's 1:51:44,5

14 2592 Peter Mender 1969 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:54:12,3

M50

1 4072 Arno Ritter 1964 m SG Götzis 1:20:22,2
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2 2759 Klaus Köb 1964 m Im Wald läuft's 1:21:31,8

3 3825 Martin Kessler 1961 m ULC Bludenz 1:25:05,6

4 4060 Slawomir Urbaniec 1965 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:29:49,7

5 2823 Wolfgang Fend 1962 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:30:30,2

6 3181 Mario Wild 1962 m TS Bregenz Stadt 1:33:53,8

7 2817 Michael Kerschat 1964 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:36:04,1

8 2761 Rainer Hrach 1962 m Im Wald läuft's 1:37:33,4

9 2104 Ralf Schroeder 1964 m BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:40:29,7

10 3391 Dieter Wetzstein 1963 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:44:40,7

11 2760 Kurt Nussbaumer 1963 m Im Wald läuft's 1:46:37,0

M55

1 2580 Harald Schwar 1960 m hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:20:29,6

2 4046 Hugo Comper 1959 m Im Wald läuft's 1:24:04,1

3 3189 Ingo Bickel 1959 m ULC Bludenz 1:41:51,9

4 4076 Helmut Berger 1957 m SV Casino Kleinwalsertal 1:45:20,5

5 2762 Richard Natter 1958 m Im Wald läuft's 1:57:23,4

6 3301 Franz Koch 1956 m ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 2:06:43,1

M60

1 2815 Konrad Fessler 1951 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:35:06,5

2 2833 Christoph Sorger 1952 m Marathon Team Fußach 1:36:18,7

3 2829 Ferdinand Bertsch 1952 m LSV Feldkirch 1:47:44,6

4 4049 Rudolf Schwarz 1951 m Im Wald läuft's 1:48:54,9

5 2822 Willi Innerhofer 1953 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:53:28,4

M70

1 3187 Edwin Dobler 1945 m ULC Bludenz 1:49:23,3

M75

1 4058 Horst Mayer 1940 m LSG Vorarlberg 1:52:56,9
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Fohrenburger Halbmarathon

m

1. SG Götzis 1 3:45:42,30

60327 Thomas Summer 1:13:49,7 M20 1987 1

3381 Christoph Schatzmann 1:15:50,6 M20 1992 1

3042 Peter Loacker 1:16:02,0 M40 1973 1

2. hellblau.POWERTEAM 1 4:03:42,30

3469 Jürgen Stoppel 1:16:07,0 M40 1966 1

2580 Harald Schwar 1:20:29,6 M50 1960 1

4033 Alexander Kowarc 1:27:05,7 M40 1973 1

3. SG Götzis 2 4:04:03,80

3602 Richard Engstler 1:19:49,8 M40 1971 1

4072 Arno Ritter 1:20:22,2 M50 1964 1

3043 Werner Charec 1:23:51,8 M40 1966 1

4. Trigantium Bregenz 1 4:04:35,00

4079 Frank Proksch 1:18:05,3 M30 1981 1

3159 Andreas Gehrer 1:19:28,9 M30 1981 1

3163 Gabriel Netzer 1:27:00,8 M30 1977 1

5. LSG Vorarlberg 1 4:05:30,80

2813 Harald Steger 1:17:29,3 M40 1971 1

4061 Thomas Dallapiccola 1:18:11,8 M40 1970 1

4060 Slawomir Urbaniec 1:29:49,7 M50 1965 1

6. Im Wald läuft's 1 4:06:35,90

2759 Klaus Köb 1:21:31,8 M50 1964 1

2757 Christian Meusburger 1:21:47,5 M40 1973 1

4044 Christian Feuerle 1:23:16,6 M40 1975 1

7. Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1 4:20:51,70

4083 Daniel Jochum 1:17:16,5 M20 1993 1

3173 Sejad Mulahalilovic 1:20:55,2 M30 1977 1

4082 Daniel Pühringer 1:42:40,0 M20 1986 1

8. Im Wald läuft's 2 4:21:25,70

4046 Hugo Comper 1:24:04,1 M50 1959 1

4048 Michael Raffl 1:24:10,9 M40 1974 1

4041 Martin Meusburger 1:33:10,7 M40 1966 1

9. hellblau.POWERTEAM 2 4:28:27,50

2586 Gernot Stoppel 1:27:57,9 M40 1968 1

2588 Jürgen Schellander 1:28:54,8 M40 1966 1

4034 Markus Weizenegger-Waller 1:31:34,8 M40 1966 1

10. TriTeam Lustenau 1 4:28:49,10

3176 Jürgen Zimmermann 1:20:57,3 M20 1986 1

3175 Jürgen Amann 1:27:35,1 M40 1972 1

3177 Thomas Thurnher 1:40:16,7 M40 1966 1

Bludenz-läuft
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11. LSG Vorarlberg 2 4:38:48,20

2823 Wolfgang Fend 1:30:30,2 M50 1962 1

2818 Oswald Jäger 1:33:11,5 M40 1966 1

2815 Konrad Fessler 1:35:06,5 M60 1951 1

12. ULC Bludenz 1 4:56:20,80

3825 Martin Kessler 1:25:05,6 M50 1961 1

3189 Ingo Bickel 1:41:51,9 M50 1959 1

3187 Edwin Dobler 1:49:23,3 M70 1945 1

13. LSG Vorarlberg 3 5:01:03,70

2817 Michael Kerschat 1:36:04,1 M50 1964 1

2810 Gerd Schattauer 1:40:18,9 M40 1969 1

3391 Dieter Wetzstein 1:44:40,7 M50 1963 1

14. Im Wald läuft's 3 5:02:02,70

2761 Rainer Hrach 1:37:33,4 M50 1962 1

2758 Guntram Meusburger 1:37:52,3 M40 1971 1

2760 Kurt Nussbaumer 1:46:37,0 M50 1963 1

15. Im Wald läuft's 4 5:36:35,40

4049 Rudolf Schwarz 1:48:54,9 M60 1951 1

2754 Christoph Felder 1:51:44,5 M40 1967 1

2755 Markus Dorner 1:55:56,0 M30 1977 1
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Fohrenburger Halbmarathon

w

1. Im Wald läuft's 1 4:43:38,00

4043 Andrea Feuerstein-Rauch 1:27:02,1 W30 1977 1

2756 Andrea Meusburger-Kaufmann 1:33:09,7 W40 1973 1

4042 Grete Schultz 1:43:26,2 W40 1967 1

2. Trigantium Bregenz 1 4:53:03,30

4081 Raphaela Seifert 1:29:41,8 W30 1982 1

3160 Angela Giselbrecht 1:36:13,5 W30 1985 1

3168 Petra Huber 1:47:08,0 W40 1972 1

3. LSG Vorarlberg 1 4:53:53,70

2820 Sabrina Perle-Alge 1:37:01,9 W40 1970 1

3841 Bianca Walser 1:37:23,1 W40 1975 1

2808 Christina Böhler 1:39:28,7 W50 1956 1

4. hellblau.Powerteam 1 5:00:18,30

60497 Petra Summer 1:25:14,7 W40 1975 1

2581 Alexandra Heinzle 1:44:47,1 W40 1968 1

2595 Sabine Mender 1:50:16,5 W40 1967 1

5. LSG Vorarlberg 2 5:16:42,50

4057 Andrea Loser 1:41:55,7 W40 1974 1

2821 Ulli Steger 1:45:07,4 W40 1975 1

4059 Manuela Türtscher 1:49:39,4 W40 1974 1

6. Im Wald läuft's 2 5:26:19,40

2730 Sandra Bechter 1:45:52,5 W40 1973 1

2763 Sieglinde Köb 1:49:20,9 W40 1972 1

4047 Maria Feuerstein 1:51:06,0 W60 1954 1

7. Im Wald läuft's 3 5:53:06,20

4054 Sybille Rehm 1:52:14,7 W50 1965 1

4051 Sandra Lang 1:58:16,7 W40 1975 1

4050 Sabine Schönberger 2:02:34,8 W40 1971 1

Bludenz-läuft
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